
Armstrong State University Fall 2017 Academic Calendar 
 

  Revised 02/03/2017 Registrar’s Office 

 
 

Fall 2017  Full Session  (Part of Term 1) 15 weeks 
Priority Advisement    Monday, March 20 – Friday, April 14 
Priority Registration Monday, March 27 – Friday, April 7 
Open Registration Saturday, April 8 – Sunday, August 13 
Registration Payment Deadline  (for all registered sessions) Wednesday, August 9 
Cancellation of Registration for Nonpayment Wednesday, August 9 
First Day of Class Monday, August 14 
Late Registration: Drop/Add (late fees may apply) Monday, August 14 – Friday, August 18 
Attendance Verification Saturday, August 19 – Friday, August 25 
Late Registration Payment Deadline Friday, August 18 
Cancellation of Registration for Nonpayment Friday, August 18 
Financial Aid Disbursement  Wednesday, August 30 (students must be verified in attendance in at least 6 hours) 
Midterm Wednesday, October 4 
Last Day to Withdraw from a class without an automatic grade of WF Wednesday, October 4 
Last Day of Class, Last day to Withdraw from the University Friday, December 1 
Final Examinations Saturday, December 2 – Thursday, December 7 
Final Grades Due Monday, December 11 @ 9am 
Housing – Halls Open Thursday, August 10 (First Year Students); Friday, August 11 (Upperclassmen) 
Housing - Halls Close Sunday, December 10 
Commencement Saturday, December 9 
Holidays   

Labor Day Monday, September 4 
Thanksgiving Break for Students Monday, November 20 – Friday, November 24 

Fall 2017   Minimester I (Part of Term 2) 7 weeks 
Priority Advisement Monday, March 20 – Friday, April 14 
Priority Registration Monday, March 27 – Friday, April 7 
Open Registration Saturday, April 8 – Sunday, August 13 
Registration Payment Deadline Wednesday, August 9 
Cancellation of Registration for Nonpayment Wednesday, August 9 
First Day of Class Monday, August 14 
Late Registration: Drop/Add (late fees may apply) Monday, August 14 – Wednesday, August 16 
Attendance Verification Saturday, August 19 – Friday, August 25 
Late Registration Payment Deadline Friday, August 18 
Cancellation of Registration for Nonpayment Friday, August 18 
Financial Aid Disbursement  Wednesday, August 30 (students must be verified in attendance in at least 6 hours) 
Midterm Wednesday, September 6 
Last Day to Withdraw from a class without an automatic grade of WF Wednesday, September 6 
Last Day of Class, Last day to Withdraw from the University Monday, October 2 
Final Examinations Wednesday, October 4  – Thursday, October 5 
Final Grades Due Tuesday, October 10 @ 9am 
Housing – Hall Open Thursday, August 10 (First Year Students); Friday, August 11 (Upperclassmen) 
Commencement Saturday, December 9 
Holidays  

Labor Day Monday, September 4 
Fall 2017  Mini-mester II (Part of Term 3) 7 weeks 
Priority Advisement Monday, March 20 – Friday, April 14 
Priority Registration Monday, March 27 – Friday, April 7 
Open Registration Saturday, April 8 – Sunday, October 8 
Registration Payment Deadline  Wednesday, October 4 
First Day of Class Monday, October 9 
Late Registration: Drop/Add (late fees may apply) Monday, October 9 – Wednesday, October 11 
Attendance Verification Thursday, October 12 – Friday, October 13 
Session 3 Late Payment Deadline  Wednesday, October 11 
Cancellation of Registration for Nonpayment Wednesday, October 11 
Financial Aid Disbursement  Wednesday, October 18 (students must be verified in attendance in at least 6 hours) 
Midterm Tuesday, October 31 
Last Day to Withdraw from a class without an automatic grade of WF Tuesday, October 31 
Last Day of Class, Last day to Withdraw from the University Friday, December 1 
Final Examinations Saturday, December 2 – Thursday, December 7 
Final Grades Due Monday, December 11 @ 9 a.m. 
Housing – Halls Open Friday, October 6 
Housing - Halls Close Sunday, December 10 
Commencement Saturday, December 9 
Holidays  

Thanksgiving Break for Students Monday, November 20 – Friday, November 24 


